बाथुब᭭ती, गराचामाᭅ पीओ, ᮰ी िवजयपुरम -744 105 

FAX No. 03192-251068 Phone No: 250235, 250436 
e-mail : hoa.ciari@icar.gov.in; director.ciari@icar.gov.in 

6. Undertaking by bidder for not being blacklisted in format enclosed as Annexure III 
7. Scanned copy of EMD of Rs.25,000 /- (Rupees  Twenty five  thousand only)/its exemption, if 

any, relevant documents thereof. 
8. Scanned copy of GST allotted to the firm.  
9. Tender Acceptance letter (Annexure-X)  
10. Scanned copy of Manufacturers Authorization Certificate. 
11. Scanned copy of Bank Account Details duly filled in Annexure-VI

[...]

The Director, ICAR-CIARI, Sri Vijaya Puram shall  have the right to accept or reject any or all 
the tenders without assigning any reasons in the public interest. 

21. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

The bidder shall submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of  Rs.25,000 /- (Rupees Twenty five  
thousand only), which shall be deposited in the form of Demand Draft on offline.  

(i) The Bid Security (EMD) shall be in Indian Rupees (INR) and shall be in form of  Demand 
Draft issued by a Scheduled / Nationalized Bank in India, in favor of ‘ICAR-UNIT-
CARI” (Name of the authority receiving the Demand Draft ’ payable at Garacharma